OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10249	6216 ed original documents or copy theres IP
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen EVERITT, Benjamin WOOD, Stephen THOMPSON, Gavin PALMER, Clive KILFORD, Nicholas CARPENTER and David RENDALL 7 - f - 6 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment □ Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement □ Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: Jun 6, 2003, Jun 6, 2003, Jun 25, 2003, Jun 19, 2003, Jun 6, 2003, Jun 6, 2003, Jun 6, 2003, respectively</li> </ul>	Street Address:       Stanley House, Douglas         JMi12BF       JMi12BF         City:       Isle of Man       Country:       United       Kingdo         British Isles       Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>tached?  Yes  No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Douglas Robinson</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>tached? □ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Douglas Robinson</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>tached? □ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>.</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Douglas Robinson Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> . □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
A. Patent Application No.(s)          Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Douglas Robinson         Internal Address:       Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.         Street Address:       1001 G Street, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor         City:       Washington	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.</u></li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s)           Additional numbers at           5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:           Name:         Douglas Robinson           Internal Address:         Banner & Witcoff. Ltd.           Street Address:         1001 G Street, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor           City:         Washington	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> . □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)           Additional numbers at           5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:           Name:         Douglas Robinson           Internal Address:         Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.           Street Address:         1001 G Street, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor           City:         Washington           State:         DC           Zip:         20001-4597           O03 JBYRHE         0000005" 190733	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> . □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0735 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 014252 FRAME: 0396

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen Everitt, a resident of London, United Kingdom and a citizen of Britain; Benjamin Wood, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; Stephen Thompson, a resident of Staffordshire, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; Gavin Palmer, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; Clive Kilford, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; Nicholas Carpenter, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; Nicholas Carpenter, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; and David Rendell, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Chassis Assembly for a Motorcycle</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

- the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 6, 2002</u>, and accorded Serial Number <u>29,172,097</u>, and was amended on \_\_\_\_\_ (if applicable);
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and accorded Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS,	Brumby Corporation Limited	
	Stanley House, Douglas	
	1M12BF, Isle of Man	
	United Kingdom, British Isles	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the Assignors by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignors warrant and covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

l

PATENT REEL: 014252 FRAME: 0397 Name:

Signature:

Stephen Everitt

Date: 06 · 06 ' 03

Date: 6/6/01

Date: 25/6/03

Date: 19/6/03

Date:\_\_\_\_6 JUNE 2003

Date: 6/6/03

Date:

Signature: <u>Benjamin Wood</u> Signature: S.J. Thompson Stephen Thompson Name: DU Signature: \_\_\_\_

Gavin Palmer Name:

CRIMM Signature:

Name: Clive Kilford

Jul Caipe R Signature: Nicholas Carpente Name:

Signature: Name:

David Rendall